www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19944/2014

ROSHAN LAL (D) THR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAMAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 6 and 20 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 7 to 12, 14, 15 and 16 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them and to the respondent Nos. 17 to 19 within the same period.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 13 are reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

List again on 14.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG