## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19944/2014

ROSHAN LAL (D) THR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAMAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 14/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 19.04.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners has stated that the respondent No.2 is alive. Though, Mr.Santosh Singh, Ld.counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of lrs. of respondent No.2. Therefore, Mr.Santosh Singh is directed to explain as to whether the respondent No.2 is alive and in case, he is not alive, file proof of his death within four weeks.

List the matter again on 24.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar