ITEM NO.32

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19944/2014

ROSHAN LAL (D) THR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAMAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copies but failed to furnish the particulars in respect of the unserved respondents despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent No.13 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Mr.Santosh Singh, Ld.counsel shall comply the order dated 14.07.16 within four weeks as last chance.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB