```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19944/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2014 in RSA No. 4187/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ROSHAN LAL (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAMAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following

ORDER

None appears on behalf of the parties.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to provide fresh particulars of respondent nos. 7-12

and 14-16 and to file an application to bring on record the legal

representatives of deceased respondent no. 13.

(SONALI SAUND ) (SHARDA KAPOOR) SR.P.A. COURT MASTER